
818 TRANSPORT A TION 

Summary statistics of Canadian and foreign commercial air carriers, by type of carrier, 
are shown in Table 4 for 1964. For the foreign carriers, hours and miles reported are those 
flown over Canadian territory only and passengers and goods in transit through Canada 
are excluded. 

It is interesting to note that the six scheduled carriers—those holding Class I or Class 
II licences from the Air Transport Board—accounted for 91 p.c. of all revenue passengers 
transported by Canadian carriers during 1964. The weight of goods transported by 
scheduled carriers amounted to approximately 65 p.c. of the total tonnage moved by all 
Canadian air carriers. 

4.—Summary Statistics of Canadian and Foreign Commercial Air Carriers, 1964 

I tem 
Canadian Carriers 

Domestio International 
Services Services 

Foreign Carriers 

United 
States 

Other 
Foreign 

All 
Carriers 

Unit Toll Transportation 
(revenue traffic only)— 

Departures No, 
Hours flown " 
Miles flown " 
Passengers carried " 
Goods carried lb . 
Passenger-miles No. 
Goods ton-miles " 

B u l k Transportation (revenue 
traffic only)— 

Departures No. 
Hours flown " 
Miles flown " 
Passengers carried " 
Freight carried lb . 
Passenger-miles No . 
Goods ton-miles 

212,977 
230,101 

51,110,296 
3,593,781 

122,844,995 
2,233,596,159 

66,386,941 

246,290 
248,735 

22,236,076 
456,454 

104,916,003 
88,266,772 
17,633,274 

25 
1 

41 
1,705 

31 

32,574 
70,690 
293,651 
603,527 
455,021 
478,970 

4,980 
14,180 

4,741,358 
125,667 
980,864 

380,041,492 
203,846 

4,025 
979,151 
670,766 

11,010,248 
28,640,311 

253,388 

7,472 
4,873 

13,095 
5,298,605 

285,518 
19,862,817 

232,577,627 
7,560,902 

1,124 
401,480 
31,407 
195,552 

317,911 
82,681,703 
6,153,592 

195,173,081 
4,200,293,067 

95,805,092 

264,071 
27,386,386 

618,401 
106,092,419 

5.—Expenditure and Revenue of the Department of Transport in connection with 
Air Services, Years Ended Mar. 31,1962-61 

Item 1962 1963 1964 

Expenditure 

Air Transport Board 

Air Services 
General Administration 
Construction Services Administration 

Civil Aviation Branch 
Control of Civil Aviation _• 
Airports and other ground services—operation and maintenance 
Airway and airport traffic control—operation and maintenance 
Contributions to other governments or international agencies for the oper­

ation and maintenance of airports 
Contributions to assist in the establishment or improvement of local air­

ports and related facilities ; • •_ 
Grants to organizations for development of civil aviation 
Exchequer Court Awards 

Telecommunications and Electronics Branch 
Radio aids to air and marine navigation—administration, operation and 

maintenance ; • • - • • ;  
Radio Act and Regulations—administration, operation and maintenance 
Northwest Communications Systems—Deficit 
Gi l t of furnishings t o I T U 

Meteorological Branch 

Totals, Expenditure 

850,941 

5,443,951 
1,786,935 
3,657,016 

32,319,901 
3,340,752 

20,762,291 
7,500,249 

217,542 

105,667 
393,400 

21,821,570 

18,822,907 
2,998,663 

16,900,780 

814,487 

5,630,511 
1,908,955 
3,721,556 

32,591,336 
4,043,075 

19,754,767 
8,168,774 

244,596 

87,600 
282,474 

10,050 

21,736,705 

18,795,872 
2,875,287 

65,546 

17,403,992 

632,757 

5,756,339 
1,939,788 
3,816,551 

34,773,191 
5,137,669 

20,280,882 
8,717,594 

234,921 

126,855 
272,526 

2,744 

23,014,265 

19,930,988 
3,004,437 

69,678 
9,162 

18,461,452 

77,337,143 78,177,031 82,638,0*4 


