Summary statistics of Canadian and foreign commercial air carriers, by type of carrier, are shown in Table 4 for 1964. For the foreign carriers, hours and miles reported are those flown over Canadian territory only and passengers and goods in transit through Canada are excluded.

It is interesting to note that the six scheduled carriers—those holding Class I or Class II licences from the Air Transport Board—accounted for 91 p.c. of all revenue passengers transported by Canadian carriers during 1964. The weight of goods transported by scheduled carriers amounted to approximately 65 p.c. of the total tonnage moved by all Canadian air carriers.

4.—Summary Statistics of Canadian and Foreign Commercial Air Carriers, 1964

Item	Canadian Carriers		Foreign Carriers		
	Domestic Services	International Services	United States	Other Foreign	All Carriers
Unit Toll Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Departures	212,977 230,101 51,110,296 3,593,781 122,844,995 2,233,596,159 56,386,941	32,574 70,690 25,293,651 1,603,527 41,455,021 1,705,478,970 31,603,861	4,025 979,151 670,766 11,010,248 28,640,311 253,388	13,095 5,298,605 285,518 19,862,817 232,577,627 7,560,902	317,911 82,681,703 6,153,592 195,173,081 4,200,293,067 95,805,092
Bulk Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Departures No. Hours flown " Miles flown " Passengers carried " Freight carried lb. Passenger-miles No. Goods ton-miles "	22,236,076 456,454 104,916,003	4,980 14,180 4,741,358 125,664 980,864 380,041,492 203,846	7,472 4,873 —	1,124 401,480 31,407 195,552	264,071 27,386,386 618,401 106,092,419

5.—Expenditure and Revenue of the Department of Transport in connection with Air Services, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1962-64

Item 1962		1963	1964
Expenditure		\$	\$
Air Transport Board	850,941	814,487	632,757
Air Services	5,443,951 1,786,935 3,657,016	5,630,511 1,908,955 3,721,556	5,756,339 1,939,788 3,816,551
Civil Aviation Branch Control of Civil Aviation Airports and other ground services—operation and maintenance Airway and airport traffic control—operation and maintenance Contributions to other governments or international agencies for the oper-	3,340,752 20,762,291 7,500,249	32,591,336 4,043,075 19,754,767 8,168,774	34,773,191 5,137,669 20,280,882 8,717,594
Contributions to other governments or international agencies for the operation and maintenance of airports Contributions to assist in the establishment or improvement of local airports and related facilities. Grants to organizations for development of civil aviation. Exchequer Court Awards.	217,542	244,596 87,600 282,474 10,050	234,921 126,855 272,526 2,744
Telecommunications and Electronics Branch. Radio aids to air and marine navigation—administration, operation and maintenance. Radio Act and Regulations—administration, operation and maintenance. Northwest Communications Systems—Deficit. Gitt of turnishings to ITU.	21,821,570 18,822,907 2,998,663	21,736,705 18,795,872 2,875,287 65,546	23,014,265 19,930,988 3,004,437 69,678 9,162
Meteorological Branch	16,900,780	17,403,992	18,461,452
Totals, Expenditure	77,337,143	78,177,031	82,638,004